182Copyright © 2008 Solus Industrial Innovations, LLC. All Rights Reserved.  6/08
Sp
ro
ck
et
s,
W
ea

B
A
90˚
T
(±0.015)
W
8°
Bevel
W
T
(±0.015)
Tab
								        Manufacturer
							       Used With	 Recommended	 Chain
	 Bevel A	 B	 C Width	Thickness	Chain#	Chain Clearance	 Width	 Rivet#
VG-710-U18B3	 17-3/16	 18	 18-13/16	 1	 3/8		  1-5/8	 K 3-1/4	 VG-750-1
VG-710-U24B3	 23-3/16	 24	 24-13/16	 1	 3/8		  1-5/8	 ALL	 VG-750-1
VG-710-U30B3	 29-3/16	 30	 30-13/16	 1-1/2	 3/8		  1-5/8	 ALL	 VG-750-1
  Rectangle
VG-710-U18R3	 17-1/8	 18	 18-7/8	 1-1/2	 3/8		  1-3/4	 K 3-1/4	 VG-750-1
VG-710-U24R3	 23-1/8	 24	 24-7/8	 1-1/2	 3/8		  1-3/4	 ALL	 VG-750-1
VG-710-U30R3	 29-1/8	 30	 30-7/8	 1-1/2	 3/8		  1-3/4	 ALL	 VG-750-1
VG-710-U24R5	 22-55/64	 24	 25-9/64	 1-1/2	 5/8		  2-9/32	 ALL	 VG-750-2
VG-710-U30R5	 28-55/64	 30	 31-9/64	 1-1/2	 5/8		  2-9/32	 ALL	 VG-750-2
VG-710-U18R6	 17-5/16	 18	 18-11/16	 1-1/2	 3/4		  1-3/8		  VG-750-3
VG-710-U24R6	 23-5/16	 24	 24-11/16	 1-1/2	 3/4		  1-3/8	 ALL	 VG-750-3
VG-710-U30R6	 29-5/16	 30	 30-11/16	 1-1/2	 3/4		  1-3/8	 ALL	 VG-750-3
879, 880,
881
882 Tab,
RR 882

Boss
Rounded wear
surface on top
Orientation
Boss
Flat wear
surface on top
  1234-SERP
Serpentine Chain Return
Multi-purpose serpentine chain return
profile. Radiused top is ideal for minimal
chain contact and reduced friction. If
full contact is required, simply invert the
profile and use the flat surface.
Part Number	 Length (ft.)
VG-1234-SERP-10.5	 10.5
VG-1234-SERP-21	 21
.50
.75
Material: UHMW.
.19 1.0
.25  25100
Serpentine Chain Return
Multi-purpose serpentine chain return
profile. Radiused top is ideal for minimal
chain contact and reduced friction.
Part Number	 Length (ft.)
VG-PCR-25100-21	 21
VG-PCR-25100-100	 100
Material: UHMW.
In Stock items (subject to prior sales)
188Copyright © 2008 Solus Industrial Innovations, LLC. All Rights Reserved.  6/08
Sp

the Valu Guide Rail Bending
Machine. Available in 10 ft.
lengths. Minimum radius 18"
(inside edge). Replaceable
UHMW strips.
1.0
.41
.81
.13
.50
.71
.50
.44
VG-1568-
Part Number	 Part Number	 Length (ft.)
VG-SBG-50-10	 VG-BWS-125-10	 10
UHMW Insert Replacement	 UHMW Insert Replacement	 Length (ft.)
VG-PSBG-50-10	 VG-PBWS-125-10	 10
1.25
1.03
.87
.38
.50
VG-1568-
Material: UHMW insert
and aluminum guides.
Part Number	 Material	 Length (ft.)
VG-MBG-50-NS-10	 Nolu-S	 10
VG-MBG-50-10	 UHMW	 10
Insert Replacements	 Material	 Length (ft.)
VG-PMBG-50-NS-10	 Nolu-S	 10
VG-PMBG-50-10	 UHMW	 10
Material: UHMW insert and aluminum guides.
Bendable for
curves
Material: Self-lubricating Nolu-S UHMW insert and stainless
steel sheath, 14 gauge.
Part Number	 Belt Thickness	 Length (ft.)
VG-SSUT-1.00-S-10	 1/2"	 10
VG-SSUT-1.30-S-10	 3/4"	 10
Nolu-S is a proprietary alloy of food grade lubricants
combined with UHMW. This creates a material which
retains most of the properties of UHMW while significantly
reducing friction. Nolu-S advantages include protection of

1.37
.27
.40
1.44
.43
.72
5/16"
Carriage Bolt
Lc B
CMaterial: Guide: aluminum. Insert: green UHMW.
  370WS
Chain Guide Assembly with Wear Strip
Assembly includes aluminum extrusion and wear strips.
These units can be configured to accept #40, #50 or #60 ANSI roller chains.
8ft. Part Number 10ft. Part Number 12ft. Part Number 20ft. Part Number A	 B C	 Chain#
VG-370WS-40-8 VG-370WS-40-10 VG-370WS-40-12 VG-370WS-40-20 1.28	 .29 .35	 40
VG-370WS-50-8 VG-370WS-50-10 VG-370WS-50-12 VG-370WS-50-20 1.25	 .35 .41	 50
VG-370WS-60-8 VG-370WS-60-10 VG-370WS-60-12 VG-370WS-60-20 1.19	 .47 .48	 60
.40
1.63
.27
1.44
1.69
.84
.34
1.25
5/16"
Carriage
Bolt
Lc
.60
.66
Material: Guide: aluminum. Insert: green UHMW.
  340-80
Chain Guide Assembly
Assembly includes aluminum extrusion and wear strips.
These units can be configured to accept #80 ANSI roller chains.
8ft. Part Number 10ft. Part Number 12ft. Part Number 20ft. Part Number	 Chain#
VG-340-80-8 VG-340-80-10 VG-340-80-12 VG-340-80-20	 80
.063
A
1.37
.27
.40
1.44
Lc
Lc
.72
B
C.34 1.0
5/16"
Carriage
Bolt
Note: Pinning of inserts at
leading edge is recommended.Material: Guide: aluminum. Insert: green UHMW.
  370
Chain Guide Assembly
Assembly includes aluminum extrusion and wear strips.
These units can be configured to accept #40, #50 or #60 ANSI roller chains.
8ft. Part Number 10ft. Part Number 12ft. Part Number 20ft. Part Number A B	 C Chain#
VG-370-40-8 VG-370-40-10 VG-370-40-12 VG-370-40-20 1.28 .29	 .35 40
VG-370-50-8 VG-370-50-10 VG-370-50-12 VG-370-50-20 1.25 .35	 .41 50
VG-370-60-8 VG-370-60-10 VG-370-60-12 VG-370-60-20 1.19 .47	 .48 60
ly
lx
Centroid ly = .197 in4
lx = .095 in4

Shipping Information:  UHMW covers
and inserts are typically shipped
straight in tubes. 8' lengths can be
shipped UPS. Standard 10' or 20'
lengths are shipped by common carrier.
Selected items can be coiled into car-
tons for more convenient shipping.
Material: Green UHMW.
  P300 series
UHMW Inserts
.29 .35
.47
.46.60
Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Part Number Length (ft.)
VG-P374-8 VG-P375-8 VG-P376-8 VG-P379-8 VG-P378-8 8
VG-P374-10 VG-P375-10 VG-P376-10 VG-P379-10 VG-P378-10 10
VG-P374-12 VG-P375-12 VG-P376-12 VG-P379-12  12
VG-P374-20 VG-P375-20 VG-P376-20 VG-P379-20  20
Guides #40 and Guides #50 and Guides #60 and Guides #80 and Guides #60 and
#2040 ANSI chain. #2050 ANSI chain. #2060 ANSI chain. 2080 ANSI chain. #2060 ANSI chain.
Used with 360, 370, Used with 360, 370, Used with 360, 370, Used with 340 Used with 340-PC
370WS & 380 series  370WS & 380 series 370WS & 380 series series aluminum series aluminum
aluminum channel. aluminum channel. aluminum channel. channel. channel.
Roller Chain Guides
1/4" Hex Head Bolt
1.87
.06A
1.69
.91
.45
.19.28
Lc
BC
Material: Guide: aluminum. Insert: green UHMW.
  360
Double Chain Guide Assembly
Assembly includes aluminum extrusion and wear strips. These
units can be configured to accept #40, #50 or #60 ANSI roller chains.
8ft. Part Number 10ft. Part Number 12ft. Part Number 20ft. Part Number A B C Chain#
VG-360-40-8 VG-360-40-10 VG-360-40-12 VG-360-40-20 .86 .29 .35 40
VG-360-50-8 VG-360-50-10 VG-360-50-12 VG-360-50-20 .83 .35 .41 50
VG-360-60-8 VG-360-60-10 VG-360-60-12 VG-360-60-20 .77 .47 .48 60
Material: Guide: aluminum. Insert: green UHMW.
1.12
5/16" Hex
Head Bolt
A
.94
.06
.51
.25.38
1.87
Lc
B
C
VG-P813 cover
not included.
See page 270 for
additional selections.
  380
Vertical Chain Guide Assembly with Wear Strip
Assembly includes aluminum extrusion and wear strips for roller
chain. Outer wear strip attachment is not included. These units can
be configured to accept #50 or #60 ANSI roller chains.
8ft. Part Number 10ft. Part Number 12ft. Part Number 20ft. Part Number A B C Chain#
VG-380-40-8 VG-380-40-10 VG-380-40-12 VG-380-40-20 .84 .29 .35 40
VG-380-50-8 VG-380-50-10 VG-380-50-12 VG-380-50-20 .81 .35 .41 50
VG-380-60-8 VG-380-60-10 VG-380-60-12 VG-380-60-20 .75 .47 .48 60
1.34
1.62
.27
.40
Lc
1.69
1.25
.12
5/16"
Carriage
Bolt
.46 .55
Material: Guide: aluminum. Insert: green UHMW.
  340-PC
Chain Guide Assembly
Assembly includes aluminum extrusion and wear strips. Special
chain track designed for use in can making systems to guide
#60 high speed extended pin chain.
8ft. Part Number 10ft. Part Number	 Chain#
VG-340-PC-60-8 VG-340-PC-60-10	 60
In Stock items (subject to prior sales)
191 Copyright © 2008 Solus Industrial Innovations, LLC. All Rights Reserved.  6/08
Sp
ro

VG-SSECG-#50-20 VG-GSECG-#50-20 20
VG-SSECG-#60-8 VG-GSECG-#60-8 8
VG-SSECG-#60-10 VG-GSECG-#60-10 10
VG-SSECG-#60-12 VG-GSECG-#60-12 12
VG-SSECG-#60-20 VG-GSECG-#60-20 20
	 Stainless	 Galvanized	 Length (ft.)
VG-SSCG-#40-8 VG-GSCG-#40-8 8
VG-SSCG-#40-10 VG-GSCG-#40-10 10
VG-SSCG-#40-12 VG-GSCG-#40-12 12
VG-SSCG-#40-20 VG-GSCG-#40-20 20
VG-SSCG-#50-8 VG-GSCG-#50-8 8
VG-SSCG-#50-10 VG-GSCG-#50-10 10
VG-SSCG-#50-12 VG-GSCG-#50-12 12
VG-SSCG-#50-20 VG-GSCG-#50-20 20
VG-SSF-8 VG-GSF-8 8
VG-SSF-10 VG-GSF-10 10
VG-SSF-12 VG-GSF-12 12
VG-SSF-20 VG-GSF-20 20
VG-SSCG-#80-8 VG-GSCG-#80-8 8
VG-SSCG-#80-10 VG-GSCG-#80-10 10
VG-SSCG-#80-12 VG-GSCG-#80-12 12
VG-SSCG-#80-20 VG-GSCG-#80-20 20

W
ea
r
St
rip
s,
Ch
ai
n
Gu
id
es
  				    Chain	 Length
UHMW Nolu-S T	 W	 H	 S	 Size	 (ft.)
HE-2040-5 SE-2040-5 5/16	 1	 .08	 1/4	 40	 10
HE-2040-10 SE-2040-10 5/16	 1	 .08	 1/4	 40	 10
HE-2050-5 SE-2050-5 5/16	 1-1/4	 .10	 5/16	 50	 10
HE-2050-10 SE-2050-10 5/16	 1-1/4	 .10	 5/16	 50	 10
HE-2060-5 SE-2060-5 5/16	 1-1/4	 .115	 7/16	 60	 10
HE-2060-10 SE-2060-10 5/16	 1-1/4	 .115	 7/16	 60	 10
HE-2080-5 SE-2080-5 3/8	 1-1/2	 .13	 9/16	 80	 10
HE-2080-10 SE-2080-10 3/8	 1-1/2	 .13	 9/16	 80	 10
HE-2100-5 SE-2100-5 1/2	 2	 .21	 11/16	 100	 10
HE-2100-10 SE-2100-10 1/2	 2	 .21	 11/16	 100	 10
HE-2120-5 SE-2120-5 1/2	 2-1/4	 .26	 15/16	 120	 10
HE-2120-10 SE-2120-10 1/2	 2-1/4	 .26	 15/16	 120	 10
  						      Chain	 Length
UHMW Nolu-S T	 W	 H	 P	 S	 Y	 Size	 (ft.)
HG-2040-5 SG-2040-5 5/16	 1	 .14	 .08	 11/16	 1/4	 40	 5
HG-2040-10 SG-2040-10 5/16	 1	 .14	 .08	 11/16	 1/4	 40	 10

W
H
Y
S
PT
W
H
Y
W
S
H
T
  				    Chain	 Length
UHMW Nolu-S T	 W	 H	 S	 Size	 (ft.)
HA-2040-5 SA-2040-5 5/16	 1-1/4	 1/8	 7/8	 40	 5
HA-2040-10 SA-2040-10 5/16	 1-1/4	 1/8	 7/8	 40	 10
HA-2050-5 SA-2050-5 3/8	 1-1/4	 5/32	 1	 50	 5
HA-2050-10 SA-2050-10 3/8	 1-1/4	 5/32	 1	 50	 10
HA-2060-5 SA-2060-5 3/8	 1-1/2	 3/16	 1-1/4	 60	 5
HA-2060-10 SA-2060-10 3/8	 1-1/2	 3/16	 1-1/4	 60	 10
HA-2080-5 SA-2080-5 1/2	 2	 1/4	 1-9/16	 80	 5
HA-2080-10 SA-2080-10 1/2	 2	 1/4	 1-9/16	 80	 10
HA-2100-5 SA-2100-5 5/8	 2-1/4	 5/16	 1-7/8	 100	 5
HA-2100-10 SA-2100-10 5/8	 2-1/4	 5/16	 1-7/8	 100	 10
HA-2120-5 SA-2120-5 5/8	 2-3/4	 3/8	 2-1/4	 120	 5
HA-2120-10 SA-2120-10 5/8	 2-3/4	 3/8	 2-1/4	 120	 10
  				    Chain	 Length
UHMW Nolu-S T	 W	 H	 S	 Size	 (ft.)
HC-2040-5 SC-2040-5 1/2	 1	 1/4	 3/4	 40	 5
HC-2040-10 SC-2040-10 1/2	 1	 1/4	 3/4	 40	 10
HC-2050-5 SC-2050-5 1/2	 1-1/4	 9/32	 1	 50	 5
HC-2050-10 SC-2050-10 1/2	 1-1/4	 9/32	 1	 50	 10
HC-2060-5 SC-2060-5 5/8	 1-1/2	 5/16	 1-1/4	 60	 5
HC-2060-10 SC-2060-10 5/8	 1-1/2	 5/16	 1-1/4	 60	 10
HC-2080-5 SC-2080-5 5/8	 2	 3/8	 1-1/2	 80	 5
HC-2080-10 SC-2080-10 5/8	 2	 3/8	 1-1/2	 80	 10
HC-2100-5 SC-2100-5 3/4	 2-1/4	 7/16	 1-13/16	 100	 5
HC-2100-10 SC-2100-10 3/4	 2-1/4	 7/16	 1-13/16	 100	 10
HC-2120-5 SC-2120-5 7/8	 3	 9/16	 2-1/4	 120	 5
HC-2120-10 SC-2120-10 7/8	 3	 9/16	 2-1/4	 120	 10
  HE   HG
Material: White UHMW or Nolu-S.
  HC
Material: White UHMW or Nolu-S. Material: White UHMW or Nolu-S.

  CT
Cable Track
A positive guide and wear surface
for 3/8 dia. cable track runs.
Replaces the cable pulleys on the
working side of the cable.
  RBG
Round Belt Guide
Support for 8mm diameter
cable. Provides positive
tracking for cables used in
conveying light containers.
		  Steel Sheath
	 Stainless		  Galvanized	 Length **(ft.)
VG-SSVBG-.61A-8 VG-GSVBG-.61A-8 8
VG-SSVBG-.61A-10 VG-GSVBG-.61A-10 10
VG-SSVBG-.61A-12 VG-GSVBG-.61A-12 12
VG-SSVBG-.61A-20 VG-GSVBG-.61A-20 20
VG-SSVBG-.75B-8 VG-GSVBG-.75B-8 8
VG-SSVBG-.75B-10 VG-GSVBG-.75B-10 10
VG-SSVBG-.75B-12 VG-GSVBG-.75B-12 12
VG-SSVBG-.75B-20 VG-GSVBG-.75B-20 20
VG-SSCT-8 VG-GSCT-8 8
VG-SSCT-10 VG-GSCT-10 10
VG-SSCT-12 VG-GSCT-12 12
VG-SSCT-20 VG-GSCT-20 20
VG-SSRBG-8 VG-GSRBG-8 8
VG-SSRBG-10 VG-GSRBG-10 10
VG-SSRBG-12 VG-GSRBG-12 12
VG-SSRBG-20 VG-GSRBG-20 20
*Tolerance on height is ±0.025.
**4, 5 and 6 ft. lengths are also available. Other lengths can be cut to order.
195 Copyright © 2008 Solus Industrial Innovations, LLC. All Rights Reserved.  6/08
Sp
ro
ck
et
s,
W
ea
r
St
rip
s,
Ch
ai
n
Gu
id
es
Material: Aluminum. Material: UHMW.
Material: Aluminum. Material: UHMW.
 Length (ft.)   Length (ft.)
VG-A1315-10 10  VG-P710-10 10
VG-A1315-20 20  VG-P710-20 20
.75
.25
.44
VG-P1012
VG-A1000
VG-P1012
VG-A500
.81
.94
.69.82
.44
  Length (ft.)  Length (ft.)
VG-A500-10 VG-A1000-10 10 VG-P1012-10 10
VG-A500-20 VG-A1000-20 20 VG-P1012-20 20
Also shown on page 269. Also shown on page 269.
1.25
.7225/32.62
.81

in this group. These rails are commonly used as cable guides for conveying.
Part number VG-A500 fastens with a 5/16 hex head bolt, and part number
VG-A1000 fastens with a 3/8 carriage bolt (bolts not included).
VG-A500 with
VG-P2007
(standard duty)
OR
VG-A1000 with
VG-P2007
(heavy duty)
VG-A1000
with VG-P1012
HGCP-1006
Cable Guides
 	 Length (ft.)
VG-A1615-10 VG-P613-10	 10
VG-A1615-20 VG-P613-20	 20
VG-A1315
VG-P710
In Stock items (subject to prior sales)
196Copyright © 2008 Solus Industrial Innovations, LLC. All Rights Reserved.  6/08

Standard UHMW
Coiled Strip
Available in standard
50ft. rolls. Longer lengths
available. Fast UPS ship-
ping. Easy to cut, no saw
required. Easy to install.
Rivets can be used with
1/8" material.
Splicing options
for UHMW-tape:
UHMW Tape Rolls
up to 24" 	  Thickness	 Width
Standard UHMW	 Nolu-S UHMW (in.)	 (in.)
VGRU-116-6-50	 - 1/16	 6
VGRU-116-12-50	 - 1/16	 12
VGRU-116-18-50	 - 1/16	 18
VGRU-116-24-50	 - 1/16	 24
VGRU-18-6-50	 VGRU-18-6-NS-50 1/8	 6
VGRU-18-12-50	 VGRU-18-12-NS-50 1/8	 12
VGRU-18-18-50	 VGRU-18-18-NS-50 1/8	 18
VGRU-18-24-50	 VGRU-18-24-NS-50 1/8	 24
  VGRU
Roll UHMW
Available in standard
50 ft. rolls. Longer